Dear Authors, 尊敬的作者,

We are pleased to announce that the proceedings of **The 14th IET International Conference on AC and DC Power Transmission (ACDC 2018)** taking place in Chengdu, China, on 28-29th June 2018, will be published in *The Journal of Engineering*. The Journal of Engineering is a fully open access journal published by the Institution of Engineering and Technology (IET) under the IET Open programme.

我们非常高兴地通知您,第 14 届 IET 交流直流输电国际会议将于 2018 年 6 月 28-29 日在成都举办,会议论文将在 IET 开放获取期刊 *The Journal of Engineering* 上发表。

In addition to research articles, *The Journal of Engineering* publishes high-quality conference proceedings thus offering a unique forum for the publication of research findings across a broad spectrum of engineering. **The 14th IET International Conference on AC and DC Power Transmission** conference proceedings will be published in the journal and made available free of charge on the IET Digital Library and through IEEE Xplore platform. *The Journal of Engineering* is indexed in IET Inspec, Ei Compendex, Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ), GoOA platform and Clarivate Analytics Emerging Sources Citation Index (ESCI) which means that the content published in *The Journal of Engineering* is discoverable through Web of Science Core Collection. There are many benefits of publishing open access in *The Journal of Engineering* including increased discoverability, readership and impact and your work will also benefit from our extensive marketing and promotional activities.

您的论文将作为会议论文 (conference paper) 发表在 *The Journal of Engineering* 这本期刊上。论文录用后将发表在 IET Digital Library 和 IEEE Xplore 两个平台上,同时进入 IET Inspec, Ei Compendex, Web of Science 核心合集之一 Emerging Sources Citation Index (ESCI) 等数据库检索。

The publication in *The Journal of Engineering* is free of charge to authors of the **IET ACDC 2018** conference.

此次会议录用的论文作者无需支付论文处理费(APC),也就是说您的会议论文可以**免费**进入 *The Journal of Engineering* 期刊发表。

Your paper will be submitted on your behalf by the IET's Editorial team. Therefore, please do NOT submit duplicate copies through the journal's homepage. Please be aware that all submissions will go through the IET's normal journal quality assessment procedures including plagiarism checks. Please further read the <u>IET's plagiarism and ethics policy</u> for your reference.

您的论文将由 IET 编辑部统一上传,请您**不要重复提交**。提交的会议论文会按照 IET 正常的期刊审核流程处理,包括用 CrossCheck 进行查重。请您进一步阅读 IET's plagiarism and ethics policy 相关规定避免出现问题。

Once your paper is accepted, you will receive a notification email asking you to sign one of the **Creative Commons Open Access Licences** making your research freely and permanently available online upon publication. This unrestricted access helps researchers all over the world to find and read the work, leading to citations as well as supporting the progression of science.

您的论文被录用后编辑部将会给您发送录用通知,并请您提交知识共享许可协议,请您留意编辑部的邮件,及时完成在线提交。

Your conference paper will then be copyedited and typeset by the IET's Editorial Office and you will receive a proof for checking before publication. Once you have been sent the proofs, you will have the opportunity to provide corrections before publication.

在您提交知识共享许可协议后,IET 编辑部会给您发送论文的校样,届时您可以向编辑部提交修改,在此之前请您不要向 The Journal of Engineering 投稿系统提交修改。

The IET's Editorial Office will be available to guide you through this process and answer any queries. If you have any question on your paper publishing, please contact joe@theiet.org. 有关您论文出版方面的任何疑问,请您邮件联系 IET 编辑部 joe@theiet.org。

Best Regards,

Kruna Vukmirovic
Publisher - Journals
The Institution of Engineering and Technology